
1

2

4

5

4

3

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

Parts
1 18313 Sway Bar Support Gusset 1

2 18339 (PS) Sway Bar Drop 1

Hardware
3 12007 Bolt - 1/2"-20 x 1.50" Gr.8 2
4 13004 1/2" Flat Washer 4
5 13164 Hex Nut - 1/2"-20 Gr.8 2

(PS) Sway Bar Mount

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

18314

SHEET 1 OF 2

4.08 lbs

MATL SPECS:

UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPEC.
DIMNS. IN INCHES
STD. TOLERANCES

X.X .060
X.XX .030

X.XXX .010
FRAC.DIM. 1/32"

Deg.  .5° 

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS
CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY

OF KELDERMAN MFG.
NO USE OR COPIES

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM KELDERMAN

Approximate Weight =

Friday, August 30, 2019 8:54:16 AM

2013+ Ram 2500-3500 Pickup 5-6", 8-10" Lift (Front)

REV ECN CHANGE DESCRIPTION CHANGE
BY DATE

3RD ANGLE 
PROJECTION

DESIGN BY: DATE:

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT:

PART NUMBER:

18314

A 1:4

ZB18 1/4/2021



2

5

4

4

3

1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Hardwar
e/QTY.

Parts
1 18313 Sway Bar Support Gusset 1

2 18337 (DS) Swar Bar Plate w/ Bends 1

Hardware
3 12007 Bolt - 1/2"-20 x 1.50" Gr.8 2
4 13004 1/2" Flat Washer 4
5 13164 Hex Nut - 1/2"-20 Gr.8 2

(DS) Sway Bar Mount

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

18336

SHEET 1 OF 2

4.08 lbs

MATL SPECS:

UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPEC.
DIMNS. IN INCHES
STD. TOLERANCES

X.X .060
X.XX .030

X.XXX .010
FRAC.DIM. 1/32"

Deg.  .5° 

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS
CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY

OF KELDERMAN MFG.
NO USE OR COPIES

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM KELDERMAN

Approximate Weight =

Friday, August 30, 2019 8:48:40 AM

2013+ Ram 2500-3500 Pickup 5-6", 8-10" Lift (Front)

REV ECN CHANGE DESCRIPTION CHANGE
BY DATE

3RD ANGLE 
PROJECTION

DESIGN BY: DATE:

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT:

PART NUMBER:

18336

A 1:2

ZB18 1/4/2021



2

6

7

4

8

1

3

5

9
10
9
10

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

Weldments
1 18389 (DS) Shock Bracket 1
2 18393 Steering Stabilizer "K" Bracket 1

3 18397 Plate - 1/4" - (DS) Axle Mounting Bracket 1

4 18400 Weldment - (PS) Steering Stabilizer Shock Bracket 1

5 18409 (DS) Shock Bracket 1

Parts
6 18396 Plate - 3/8" - Steering Stabilizer Shim Spacer 1

7 18399 Plate - 1/2" - Steering Stabilizer Shim Spacer 1

8 20227 Plate - 1/4" - Shock Strap 1

Shocks (Sold Seperatly) 
9 985-24-068 Steering Stabilizer Shocks 2

10 10003382 Purchased Parts - Kelderman-Raptor 2.0 Steering 
Stabilizer Mono Tube Shock (10094)

11 10008381 Plate - 16ga - Logo Backing Plate 1

Steering Stabilizer

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

18401

SHEET 1 OF 2

25.91 lbs

MATL SPECS:

UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPEC.
DIMNS. IN INCHES
STD. TOLERANCES

X.X .060
X.XX .030

X.XXX .010
FRAC.DIM. 1/32"

Deg.  .5° 

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS
CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY

OF KELDERMAN MFG.
NO USE OR COPIES

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM KELDERMAN

Approximate Weight =

Wednesday, March 18, 2020 2:57:52 PM

2013+ Ram 2500-3500 Pickup (Front)

REV ECN CHANGE DESCRIPTION CHANGE
BY DATE

3RD ANGLE 
PROJECTION

DESIGN BY: DATE:

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT:

PART NUMBER:

18401

A 1:20

ZB18 1/4/2021





8

3

2

4
15

?

971
17

12

6

10

15

5

2

14

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

Assemblies
1 18401 Steering Stabilizer 1

2 10004545 Assemlby - Raptor Shock Reservoir Bracket 2

3 10004642 Assemlby - Transfer Case Indexing Ring - 13° or 22° - Transmission: 68RFE 6-Speed 1

4 10005850 Assembly - Upper Bag Mount - DS 1

5 10005851 Assemlby - Upper Bag Mount - PS 1

6 10005858 Assembly - Lower Shock Mount Extension 2

7 10006010 Assembly - PHB Drop 1

8 10006011 Assembly - Transfercase Crossmember - 5" Control Arm Drop 1

9 10006012 Assembly - Lower Bag Plate - DS 1

10 10006013 Assembly - Lower Bag Plate - PS 1

11 10006015 Assembly - Drive Saft Spacer - 1" 1

Weldments
12 18314 (PS) Sway Bar Mount 1

13 18336 (DS) Sway Bar Mount 1

Parts
14 10005178 Plate - 1/4" - Brake Line Bracket Stand-Off 2

Purchased Parts
15 80012-5323 Firestone 5323 2
16 80264 Purchased - Vibration-Damping Loop Clamp - 1/2" ID 1

17 80269 Purchased - 2019+ Ram 2500/3500 Flipped Taper Pitman Arm (7° Taper) 1

Kit - Control Arm Front - 6 inch Lift - Transmission: 
68RFE 6-Speed

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

10004537

SHEET 1 OF 2

 lbs

MATL SPECS:

UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPEC.
DIMNS. IN INCHES
STD. TOLERANCES

X.X .060
X.XX .030

X.XXX .010
FRAC.DIM. 1/32"

Deg.  .5° 

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS
CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY

OF KELDERMAN MFG.
NO USE OR COPIES

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM KELDERMAN

Approximate Weight =

Tuesday, November 19, 2019 7:29:34 AM

2019+ Ram 2500/3500 - Control Arm Front - 6 inch Lift - 
Transmission: 68RFE 6-Speed

REV ECN CHANGE DESCRIPTION CHANGE
BY DATE

3RD ANGLE 
PROJECTION

DESIGN BY: DATE:

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT:

PART NUMBER:

10004537

A 1:100

Troy Anderson 1/4/2021



8"
8.000

Bag Height

  
11 3/32"
11.099in   

  
31 17/64"
31.273in   

  
31 11/32"
31.350in   

  
8 1/2"

8.499in   

Air Dumped

  
16 23/64"
16.359in   

  
31 1/2"

31.502in   

Kelderman Ride Height

Full Droop

Kit - Control Arm Front - 6 inch Lift - Transmission: 
68RFE 6-Speed

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

10004537

SHEET 2 OF 2

 lbs

MATL SPECS:

UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPEC.
DIMNS. IN INCHES
STD. TOLERANCES

X.X .060
X.XX .030

X.XXX .010
FRAC.DIM. 1/32"

Deg.  .5° 

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS
CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY

OF KELDERMAN MFG.
NO USE OR COPIES

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM KELDERMAN

Approximate Weight =

Tuesday, November 19, 2019 7:29:34 AM

2019+ Ram 2500/3500 - Control Arm Front - 6 inch Lift - 
Transmission: 68RFE 6-Speed

REV ECN CHANGE DESCRIPTION CHANGE
BY DATE

3RD ANGLE 
PROJECTION

DESIGN BY: DATE:

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT:

PART NUMBER:

10004537

A 1:100

Troy Anderson 1/4/2021



1

5

3

4

2

6

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

Parts
1 10004566 Plate - 11ga - Raptor Shock Reservoir Front Mount - w/Bends 1

Purchased Parts
2 80227 Purchased - Aluminum Split Clamp - 2.0" Dia 2

Hardware
3 13044 Washer - Lock - 5/16"  ID ( 5/16" - 21/64" )  OD 37/64" Length / Thickness 5/64" 2

4 13071 Washer - Stainless -  ID ( 5/16" - 11/32" ) OD 3/4" Length / Thickness 3/64" GR. SS 2

5 13157 Nut - Hex - 5/16"-18  ZN GR 5 2
6 13595 Bolt - Socket Head - 5/16"- 18 X 1- 1/2" GR SS 2

Assemlby - Raptor Shock Reservoir Bracket

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

10004545

SHEET 1 OF 1

 lbs

MATL SPECS:

UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPEC.
DIMNS. IN INCHES
STD. TOLERANCES

X.X .060
X.XX .030

X.XXX .010
FRAC.DIM. 1/32"

Deg.  .5° 

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS
CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY

OF KELDERMAN MFG.
NO USE OR COPIES

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM KELDERMAN

Approximate Weight =

Tuesday, February 18, 2020 1:26:13 PM

2019+ Ram 2500/3500 - Front Kits

REV ECN CHANGE DESCRIPTION CHANGE
BY DATE

3RD ANGLE 
PROJECTION

DESIGN BY: DATE:

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT:

PART NUMBER:

10004545

A 1:5

Troy Anderson 1/4/2021



  13°    22°  

2 2

Press Fit

3

4

5

1

13° Indexing Ring 22° Indexing Ring

5/12/20TAStuds Changed to Quick PerformanceA
B Studs Welded Into Ring TA 9/14/20

10/6/20TAChange to Piloted Aluminum Indexing RingC

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

Parts
1 10008129 Aluminum 3/4" - Transfercase Index Ring - 13°or 22° - Transmission: 68RFE 6-

Speed 1

Hardware
2 14121 ARP - Press-In Flanged Stud - 3/8"-24 X 1.645 - BO 6

3 14127 ARP - Flat Washer - 3/8" - Black Oxide 6
4 14129 ARP - Flange Nut - 3/8"-24 - Black Oxide 6

5 14131 M10-1.5 x 30mm - 12.9 - BO - Counter Sunk Flat Head Allen Screw 6

Assemlby - Transfer Case Indexing Ring - 13° or 22° - 
Transmission: 68RFE 6-Speed

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

10004642

SHEET 1 OF 1

 lbs

MATL SPECS:

UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPEC.
DIMNS. IN INCHES
STD. TOLERANCES

X.X .060
X.XX .030

X.XXX .010
FRAC.DIM. 1/32"

Deg.  .5° 

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS
CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY

OF KELDERMAN MFG.
NO USE OR COPIES

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM KELDERMAN

Approximate Weight =

Thursday, October 15, 2020 10:10:12 AM

2010-2013 RAM 5-6 & 8-10" Lift / 2014-2018 RAM 8-10" Lift & 
RBP Kits / 2019 RAM 6" Lift

REV ECN CHANGE DESCRIPTION CHANGE
BY DATE

3RD ANGLE 
PROJECTION

DESIGN BY: DATE:

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT:

PART NUMBER:

10004642

A 1:5

Troy Anderson 1/4/2021



4

5 6

7

1 3

2
Press In

  13°  
  22°  

13° Configuration 22° Configuration

A Studs Changed to Quick Performance TA 5/12/20
B Added Seal Adaptor TA 6/29/20
C Change to Piloted Aluminum Indexing Ring TA 10/6/20

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

Parts
1 10007429 Machined - Seal Adaptor - Transfercase Index Ring - 13°or 22° - Transmission: Aisin 

AS69RC 6-Speed 1

2 10008128 Plate - 3/4" - Aluminum - Transfer Case Indexing Ring 13° & 22° - Aisin AS69RC 6-Speed 
Auto 1

Purchased Parts
3 80130 Purchased - Oil Seal - Extension Yoke 1

Hardware
4 14121 ARP - Press-In Flanged Stud - 3/8"-24 X 1.645 - BO 8

5 14127 ARP - Flat Washer - 3/8" - Black Oxide 8
6 14129 ARP - Flange Nut - 3/8"-24 - Black Oxide 8

7 14131 M10-1.5 x 30mm - 12.9 - BO - Counter Sunk Flat Head Allen Screw 8

Assemlby - Transfercase Index Ring - 13°or 22° - 
Transmission: Aisin AS69RC 6-Speed

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

10005080

SHEET 1 OF 1

 lbs

MATL SPECS:

UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPEC.
DIMNS. IN INCHES
STD. TOLERANCES

X.X .060
X.XX .030

X.XXX .010
FRAC.DIM. 1/32"

Deg.  .5° 

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS
CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY

OF KELDERMAN MFG.
NO USE OR COPIES

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM KELDERMAN

Approximate Weight =

Thursday, October 15, 2020 10:06:02 AM

2013-2018 RAM 3500 8-10" Lift & RBP Kits / 2019 RAM 3500 6" 
Lift & 12" Lift

REV ECN CHANGE DESCRIPTION CHANGE
BY DATE

3RD ANGLE 
PROJECTION

DESIGN BY: DATE:

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT:

PART NUMBER:

10005080

A 1:5

Troy Anderson 1/4/2021



11

55

4

5

8

3

1

6

9

12

2

13

10

7

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

Weldments
1 10003648 Weldment - Upper Bag Plate (DS) 1

Purchased Parts
2 80168 KV2L11-35s - 90° Elbow, 3/8" x 1/4-18 NPT 1

Hardware
3 12211 Bolt - 3/8"-24 X 1" Gr.8 3
4 12213 Bolt -  3/8"-24 x 1 1/4"" Gr.8 2
5 13022 Washer - 3/8" - Flat SAE Washer 7
6 13024 Washer - 1/2" Flat SAE Washer 1
7 13028 Washer - 3/4" - Flat SAE Washer 1
8 13046 Split Lock Washer - 3/8" - YZ 3

9 13050 Lock Washer - 1/2" 1
10 13056 Lock Washer - 3/4" 1
11 13122 Lock Nut - 3/8"-24  Gr. - 8 2
12 13204 1/2"-13 Jam Nut 1
13 13208 Jam Nut - 3/4"-16 Gr. 5 1

Assembly - Upper Bag Mount - DS

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

10005850

SHEET 1 OF 1

 lbs

MATL SPECS:

UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPEC.
DIMNS. IN INCHES
STD. TOLERANCES

X.X .060
X.XX .030

X.XXX .010
FRAC.DIM. 1/32"

Deg.  .5° 

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS
CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY

OF KELDERMAN MFG.
NO USE OR COPIES

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM KELDERMAN

Approximate Weight =

Tuesday, February 18, 2020 8:42:50 AM

2019+ Ram 2500/3500 - Control Arm Front 

REV ECN CHANGE DESCRIPTION CHANGE
BY DATE

3RD ANGLE 
PROJECTION

DESIGN BY: DATE:

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT:

PART NUMBER:

10005850

A 1:5

Troy Anderson 1/4/2021



4

55

11

5

8

3

1

2

13

10

7
6

9

12

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

Weldments
1 10005191 Weldment - Upper Bag Plate (PS) 1

Purchased Parts
2 80168 KV2L11-35s - 90° Elbow, 3/8" x 1/4-18 NPT 1

Hardware
3 12211 Bolt - 3/8"-24 X 1" Gr.8 4
4 12213 Bolt -  3/8"-24 x 1 1/4"" Gr.8 2
5 13022 Washer - 3/8" - Flat SAE Washer 8
6 13024 Washer - 1/2" Flat SAE Washer 1
7 13028 Washer - 3/4" - Flat SAE Washer 1
8 13046 Split Lock Washer - 3/8" - YZ 4

9 13050 Lock Washer - 1/2" 1
10 13056 Lock Washer - 3/4" 1
11 13122 Lock Nut - 3/8"-24  Gr. - 8 2
12 13204 1/2"-13 Jam Nut 1
13 13208 Jam Nut - 3/4"-16 Gr. 5 1

Assemlby - Upper Bag Mount - PS

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

10005851

SHEET 1 OF 1

 lbs

MATL SPECS:

UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPEC.
DIMNS. IN INCHES
STD. TOLERANCES

X.X .060
X.XX .030

X.XXX .010
FRAC.DIM. 1/32"

Deg.  .5° 

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS
CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY

OF KELDERMAN MFG.
NO USE OR COPIES

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM KELDERMAN

Approximate Weight =

Tuesday, February 18, 2020 8:42:52 AM

2019+ Ram 2500/3500 - Control Arm Front 

REV ECN CHANGE DESCRIPTION CHANGE
BY DATE

3RD ANGLE 
PROJECTION

DESIGN BY: DATE:

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT:

PART NUMBER:

10005851

A 1:5

Troy Anderson 1/4/2021



2

33

4

1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

Weldments
1 10004628 Weldment - Shock Axle Mount Relocation Bracket 1

Hardware
2 12021 Bolt - 1/2"-20 X 3" Gr.8 1
3 13024 Washer - 1/2" Flat SAE Washer 2
4 13124 1/2"-20 Lock Nut 1

Assembly - Lower Shock Mount Extension

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

10005858

SHEET 1 OF 1

 lbs

MATL SPECS:

UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPEC.
DIMNS. IN INCHES
STD. TOLERANCES

X.X .060
X.XX .030

X.XXX .010
FRAC.DIM. 1/32"

Deg.  .5° 

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS
CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY

OF KELDERMAN MFG.
NO USE OR COPIES

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM KELDERMAN

Approximate Weight =

Friday, December 18, 2020 8:51:01 AM

2013-2018 & 2019+ Ram 2500/3500 - Front

REV ECN CHANGE DESCRIPTION CHANGE
BY DATE

3RD ANGLE 
PROJECTION

DESIGN BY: DATE:

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT:

PART NUMBER:

10005858

A 1:5

Troy Anderson 1/4/2021



3

2

1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

Weldments
1 10004649 Weldment - PHB Drop 1

Hardware
2 13024 Washer - 1/2" Flat SAE Washer 2
3 13640 1/2"-13 x 1-1/2" Button Head Socket Cap Screw 2

Assembly - PHB Drop

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

10006010

SHEET 1 OF 1

 lbs

MATL SPECS:

UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPEC.
DIMNS. IN INCHES
STD. TOLERANCES

X.X .060
X.XX .030

X.XXX .010
FRAC.DIM. 1/32"

Deg.  .5° 

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS
CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY

OF KELDERMAN MFG.
NO USE OR COPIES

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM KELDERMAN

Approximate Weight =

Tuesday, November 19, 2019 7:36:42 AM

2019+ Ram 2500/3500 - Control Arm Front - 6 inch Lift

REV ECN CHANGE DESCRIPTION CHANGE
BY DATE

3RD ANGLE 
PROJECTION

DESIGN BY: DATE:

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT:

PART NUMBER:

10006010

A 1:10

Troy Anderson 1/4/2021



6

55

8

1

6
5

9

7

5

5

6

3
2

4
2

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

Weldments
1 10005288 Weldment - Transfercase Crossmember - 5" Control Arm Drop 1

Hardware
2 13026 Washer - 5/8" Flat SAE Washer 8
3 13126 Lock Nut - 5/8" - 18 Gr. - 8 YZ 4
4 12459 Bolt - 5/8"-18 X 8" GR8 4
5 13892 Washer - M18 Flat Washer 12
6 13927 M18  x 2.5mm Nylon lock nut 6

7 13985 M18 x 2.5 mm Thread, 140mm Long 2

8 13987 M18 x 2.5mm Thread, 50mm Long 2

9 14063 Hex Bolt:  M18-2.5 x 45 - Class 8.8 - Z 2

Assembly - Transfercase Crossmember - 5" Control 
Arm Drop

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

10006011

SHEET 1 OF 1

 lbs

MATL SPECS:

UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPEC.
DIMNS. IN INCHES
STD. TOLERANCES

X.X .060
X.XX .030

X.XXX .010
FRAC.DIM. 1/32"

Deg.  .5° 

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS
CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY

OF KELDERMAN MFG.
NO USE OR COPIES

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM KELDERMAN

Approximate Weight =

Tuesday, November 19, 2019 7:36:52 AM

2019+ Ram 2500/3500 - Control Arm Front - 6 inch Lift 

REV ECN CHANGE DESCRIPTION CHANGE
BY DATE

3RD ANGLE 
PROJECTION

DESIGN BY: DATE:

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT:

PART NUMBER:

10006011

A 1:20

Troy Anderson 1/4/2021



7

2

1

6

9

4

7

10

3

11

8

8

5

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

Weldments
1 10005081 Weldment - (DS) Axle / Lower Bag Mount 1

Hardware
2 12003 Bolt - 1/2"-20 x 1.00" - Gr.8 1
3 12024 BOLT - 1/2"-13 X 3 1/2" GR8 1
4 12217 Bolt - 3/8"-24 X 1.5" Gr. - 8 YZ 1
5 12405 Bolt - 5/8" - 18 X 1 1/2" Gr. 8 YZ 1
6 13022 Washer - 3/8" - Flat SAE Washer 1
7 13024 Washer - 1/2" Flat SAE Washer 2
8 13026 Washer - 5/8" Flat SAE Washer 2
9 13046 Split Lock Washer - 3/8" - YZ 1

10 13050 Lock Washer - 1/2" 1
11 13126 Lock Nut - 5/8" - 18 Gr. - 8 YZ 1

Assembly - Lower Bag Plate - DS

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

10006012

SHEET 1 OF 1

 lbs

MATL SPECS:

UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPEC.
DIMNS. IN INCHES
STD. TOLERANCES

X.X .060
X.XX .030

X.XXX .010
FRAC.DIM. 1/32"

Deg.  .5° 

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS
CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY

OF KELDERMAN MFG.
NO USE OR COPIES

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM KELDERMAN

Approximate Weight =

Tuesday, November 19, 2019 7:36:54 AM

2019+ Ram 2500/3500 - Control Arm Front - 6 inch Lift

REV ECN CHANGE DESCRIPTION CHANGE
BY DATE

3RD ANGLE 
PROJECTION

DESIGN BY: DATE:

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT:

PART NUMBER:

10006012

A 1:10

Troy Anderson 1/4/2021



6

2

1

5

7

4

6

8

3

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

Weldments
1 10005065 Weldment - (PS) Axle / Lower Bag Mount 1

Hardware
2 12003 Bolt - 1/2"-20 x 1.00" - Gr.8 1
3 12024 BOLT - 1/2"-13 X 3 1/2" GR8 1
4 12217 Bolt - 3/8"-24 X 1.5" Gr. - 8 YZ 1
5 13022 Washer - 3/8" - Flat SAE Washer 1
6 13024 Washer - 1/2" Flat SAE Washer 2
7 13046 Split Lock Washer - 3/8" - YZ 1

8 13050 Lock Washer - 1/2" 1

Assembly - Lower Bag Plate - PS

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

10006013

SHEET 1 OF 1

 lbs

MATL SPECS:

UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPEC.
DIMNS. IN INCHES
STD. TOLERANCES

X.X .060
X.XX .030

X.XXX .010
FRAC.DIM. 1/32"

Deg.  .5° 

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS
CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY

OF KELDERMAN MFG.
NO USE OR COPIES

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM KELDERMAN

Approximate Weight =

Tuesday, November 19, 2019 7:36:56 AM

2019+ Ram 2500/3500 - Control Arm Front - 6 inch Lift

REV ECN CHANGE DESCRIPTION CHANGE
BY DATE

3RD ANGLE 
PROJECTION

DESIGN BY: DATE:

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT:

PART NUMBER:

10006013

A 1:5

Troy Anderson 1/4/2021



2

1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

Weldments
1 10004625 Plate - 1" - Front Drive Shaft Differential Flange Extension (7/8") - w/Machining 1

Hardware
2 14141 Flange Bolt - M12-1.75 x 50mm - Class 10.9 4

Assembly - Drive Saft Spacer - 1"

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

10006015

SHEET 1 OF 1

 lbs

MATL SPECS:

UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPEC.
DIMNS. IN INCHES
STD. TOLERANCES

X.X .060
X.XX .030

X.XXX .010
FRAC.DIM. 1/32"

Deg.  .5° 

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS
CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY

OF KELDERMAN MFG.
NO USE OR COPIES

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM KELDERMAN

Approximate Weight =

Tuesday, May 12, 2020 7:23:12 AM

2019+ Ram 2500/3500 - Control Arm Front - 6 inch Lift

REV ECN CHANGE DESCRIPTION CHANGE
BY DATE

3RD ANGLE 
PROJECTION

DESIGN BY: DATE:

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT:

PART NUMBER:

10006015

A 1:2

Troy Anderson 1/4/2021



8

3

2

4
15

14

5

9113
17

7

12

10
5

15
6

2

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

Assemblies
1 18401 Steering Stabilizer 1

2 10004545 Assemlby - Raptor Shock Reservoir Bracket 2

3 10005080 Assemlby - Transfercase Index Ring - 13°or 22° - Transmission: Aisin AS69RC 6-Speed 1

4 10005850 Assembly - Upper Bag Mount - DS 1

5 10005858 Assembly - Lower Shock Mount Extension 2

6 10005851 Assemlby - Upper Bag Mount - PS 1

7 10006010 Assembly - PHB Drop 1

8 10006011 Assembly - Transfercase Crossmember - 5" Control Arm Drop 1

9 10006012 Assembly - Lower Bag Plate - DS 1

10 10006013 Assembly - Lower Bag Plate - PS 1

11 10006015 Assembly - Drive Saft Spacer - 1" 1

Weldments
12 18314 (PS) Sway Bar Mount 1

13 18336 (DS) Sway Bar Mount 1

Parts
14 10005178 Plate - 1/4" - Brake Line Bracket Stand-Off 2

Purchased Parts
15 80012-5323 Firestone 5323 2
16 80264 Purchased - Vibration-Damping Loop Clamp - 1/2" ID 1

17 80269 Purchased - 2019+ Ram 2500/3500 Flipped Taper Pitman Arm (7° Taper) 1

Kit - Control Arm Front - 6 inch Lift - Transmission: 
AISIN AS69RC 6-Speed

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

10006031

SHEET 1 OF 2

 lbs

MATL SPECS:

UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPEC.
DIMNS. IN INCHES
STD. TOLERANCES

X.X .060
X.XX .030

X.XXX .010
FRAC.DIM. 1/32"

Deg.  .5° 

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS
CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY

OF KELDERMAN MFG.
NO USE OR COPIES

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM KELDERMAN

Approximate Weight =

Tuesday, November 19, 2019 7:33:38 AM

2019+ Ram 2500/3500 - Control Arm Front - 6 inch Lift - 
Transmission: AISIN AS69RC 6-Speed

REV ECN CHANGE DESCRIPTION CHANGE
BY DATE

3RD ANGLE 
PROJECTION

DESIGN BY: DATE:

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT:

PART NUMBER:

10006031

A 1:100

Troy Anderson 1/4/2021



  
11 3/32"
11.099in   

  
31 17/64"
31.273in   

8"
8.000

Bag Height
  

31 11/32"
31.349in   

  
8 1/2"

8.500in   

  
16 23/64"
16.359in   

  
31 1/2"

31.500in   

Kelderman Ride Height

Full Droop

Air Dumped

Kit - Control Arm Front - 6 inch Lift - Transmission: 
AISIN AS69RC 6-Speed

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

10006031

SHEET 2 OF 2

 lbs

MATL SPECS:

UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPEC.
DIMNS. IN INCHES
STD. TOLERANCES

X.X .060
X.XX .030

X.XXX .010
FRAC.DIM. 1/32"

Deg.  .5° 

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS
CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY

OF KELDERMAN MFG.
NO USE OR COPIES

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM KELDERMAN

Approximate Weight =

Tuesday, November 19, 2019 7:33:38 AM

2019+ Ram 2500/3500 - Control Arm Front - 6 inch Lift - 
Transmission: AISIN AS69RC 6-Speed

REV ECN CHANGE DESCRIPTION CHANGE
BY DATE

3RD ANGLE 
PROJECTION

DESIGN BY: DATE:

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT:

PART NUMBER:

10006031

A 1:100

Troy Anderson 1/4/2021


